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RESEARCH CENTRES PROJECTS UNDER ICAR
Nagar Shri Surendra Singh

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of research centres/projects being implemented under the auspices of Indian Council for Agricultural Research in the country including Uttar Pradesh, State-wise;

(b) the details of the funds allocated/spent on each of the said centre/project during the last three years;

(c) the details of achievements made by these centres, State-wise; and

(d) the impact of said centres on the agriculture production in the country?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES (SHRI TARIQ ANWAR)

(a) & (b): The DARE/ICAR allocate funds Scheme-wise and not State-wise. The details of Schemes/ Institutes under the Indian Council of Agricultural Research (ICAR) alongwith the details of the funds allocated and spent on various Schemes for the last three years i.e. 2010-11, 2011-12 & 2012-13 are given in Annexure-I (a & b).

(c) The salient achievements of the Institutes/Schemes of DARE/ICAR are given in Annexure-II.

(d) The impact of Agricultural Research conducted by Institutes/Schemes under DARE/ICAR on production in the Country is given in Annexure-III.
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